## RELEASE OF LIABILITY FORM Redeemer Responder Ministry

I, and my heirs, in consideration of my participation in the Redeemer Responder Ministry (Redeemer Responder) events for the calendar year 2010, hereby release, forever discharge and agree to hold harmless Redeemer Covenant Church (Redeemer) and its Leadership Team, employees, and agents thereof from any and all liability, claims, or demands for personal injury, sickness or death, as well as property damage and expenses, of any nature whatsoever which may be incurred by the undersigned that occur while said individual is participating in the Redeemer Responder activity sponsored by the Redeemer Covenant Church.

I am aware of the risks of participation, which include, but are not limited to, the possibility of sprained muscles and ligaments, broken bones and fatigue. I hereby state that I am in sufficient physical condition to accept a rigorous level of physical activity. I understand that participation in this program is strictly voluntary and I freely chose to participate. I understand that the Redeemer Covenant Church does not provide medical coverage for me. I verify that I will be responsible for any medical costs I incur as a result of my participation in Redeemer Responder activities.

The undersigned further hereby agrees to hold harmless and indemnify said Redeemer, its Leadership Team, employees, and agents, for any liability sustained by said Redeemer as the result of the negligent, willful or intentional acts of said participant, including expenses incurred attendant thereof.

PARTICIPANT NAME (please	e print)
PARTICIPANT SIGNATURE _	
DATE	